I'NSTITUT

CONDITIONS FOR USE OF SCHOOL TRANSPORT

The school bus service available for Institut Florimont
students covers the Geneva area, the Canton of Vaud and
neighbouring France.

You are advised to apply as early as possible as the number
of places is limited. Applications are for the full academic
year. The provision or continuation of a bus route depends
on the following criteria:

- number of students registered;

- application requests received by deadline;
- applications from previous year;

- return journey requests;

- distance between home and school;

- length of route.

ROUTES AND TIMETABLES

Routes and timetables are devised according to applications
and confirmed in writing by the end of August.

Any one-off or provisional request to change to a different
route must be made to the school bus service at least 48
hours beforehand (tel. 022 879 00 0o/reception@florimont.
ch) and depends on whether there is space available on the
required route.

Students must wait for the bus at the bus stop indicated
(usually TPG bus stop) at least 5 minutes before the
scheduled time.

In the event of bad weather, the Management reserves the
right to change the timetables or cancel the service without
warning.

The Management reserves the right to change the
timetables, routes, bus stops and/or move a student from a
bus route during the year if required for operational reasons.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS DURING SCHOOL YEAR

As there is no guarantee of a place on another route, the
school bus service must be notified of any changes of
address as soon as possible so that a solution can be found.

FEES/CANCELLATION

School bus fees are invoiced separately from tuition fees
and are payable in full at the start of the academic year. No
fees will be deducted or reimbursed if a student is absent

INSTITUT FLORIMONT
Avenue du Petit-Lancy 37
1213 Petit-Lancy - Geneve

because of an exceptional change to the school timetable.

Requests to cancel school bus applications must be received
no more than 3 days after the bus time and bus stop
information has been sent to parents.

There are three registration options available: “return”
(annual rate), “to school only” (65% of the annual rate) or
“home only” (65% of the annual rate) with a single
destination for the return journey (see school bus rates).

Applications to use two different bus routes (e.g. every other
week or particular days) will be calculated on the basis of
the annual rate for the longer route (100%) and the annual
rate for the shorter route (50%).

A fee of CHF 22 per student is payable for occasional use of
the school bus.

An additional CHF 150 is payable for any change to the
usual route.

The Institut reserves the right to ban any child who does not
comply with the school bus rules from using the service (see
‘Code of conduct). If a child is banned, no fees will be
reimbursed.

BEHAVIOUR

The rules for using school transport come under the Institut
Florimont’s General Regulations. Action will be taken if a
student is found to be acting maliciously.

The Institut reserves the right to ban any student who does
not comply with the school bus rules from using the service
(see ‘Code of conduct’). In the first instance, the student will
receive a warning. After three warnings, he/she will be
temporarily or permanently banned from using the school
bus. School bus fees are not reimbursed if a student is
banned.

+41 22 879 00 00
www.florimont.ch



I'NSTITUT

CODE OF CONDUCT ON SCHOOL BUS

Student’s 1ast NAME, fIrSt NAME ANT CLASS: ..ottt ettt ee e st en s es s s s s eneesenanees

RULES

1. Students must be at the bus stop promptly, according to the school bus timetable (3-4 minutes before bus is due to
arrive).

2. Students must never stand in the road. Wait for the bus on the pavement or at the side of the road and get on the bus
calmly.

3. Students should greet the bus driver politely.

4. Passengers must not vandalise or damage the bus or people’s belongings. If a student causes damage to the bus or any
item, the cost of repair or replacement must be paid by the student and/or their parents.

5. Once seated, students must fasten their seat belt and keep it fastened until they have reached their destination.

6. Students should talk quietly — no shouting or whistling. It is forbidden to use insulting or offensive language in the bus.
7. Students should be mindful of younger passengers and help them if necessary.

8. Students must not talk to the driver when the bus is moving, except in an emergency.

9. Students must not argue or fight on the bus.

10. Students must behave considerately and safely at all times, especially when getting on or off the bus.

11. Students must follow the driver’s instructions at all times.

12. Everyone must speak and act respectfully to each other and the driver.

It is forbidden for students to:

13. Push each other;

14. Move around or remain standing when the bus is moving;
15. Put their head or arms out of the windows;

16. Throw items inside the bus or out of the windows;

17. Eat and drink on the bus;

18. Touch the door mechanism;

19. Leave litter in the bus;

20. Damage seats or other parts of the bus;

If a student does not comply with these rules, parents will be notified in writing. If the student persists, he/she will be
temporarily or permanently banned from using the school bus. School bus fees will not be reimbursed if a student is
banned.

DaAte: o

Parent’s signature: Student’s signature (11éme and above):

INSTITUT FLORIMONT
Avenue du Petit-Lancy 37 +41 22 879 00 00
1213 Petit-Lancy - Geneve 2 www.florimont.ch



PRICE LIST 2024 - 2025
SCHOOL TRANSPORT

3'720.- 7h03 Veyrier, ch. du Petit-Veyrier 7
7h05 Veyrier, rte du Pas-de-I'Echelle 34-20
Price Time Route/Stop 7h14 Veyrier, rte de Veyrier, TPG Ecole Bois Gourmand

7h19 Vessy, TPG Muguets, rue Antoine-Martin

3720- 7h05  Chéne-Bourg av. Bel Air, TPG De Haller 7h20  Vessy, ch. Chantefleur 54
7h16 Thonex rte de Villette 4 7h25 Troinex, TPG Moulins Drize, rte d’Annecy
7h20 Conches, ch. de Vert Pré 26 7h35 Plan-les-Ouates, rte de Saconnex d'Arve 11-14

7h22 Conches, ch. de la Colombe 28

7h24 Conches, ch. J.-F. Dupuy/ch. Colombe
7h28 Conches, angle ch. Fossard/ch. Paumiere

7h30 Conches, ch. de Fossard 7 3720.- 7h17 1206 GE, av. de Champel, TPG Champel-Gare

7h31 Conches, ch. du Velours/ch. Florence 7h18 1206 GE, TPG Calas, av. de Champel

7h19 1206 GE, TPG A-Gos, ch. des Créts-de-Champel

7h22 1206 GE, TPG Créts-de-Champel, av. Louis-Aubert
7h24 1206 GE, rte Florissant, TPG Louis Aubert

7h25 1206 GE, TPG Krieg, rte de Florissant

ROUTE 2 : HERMANCE / EAUX-VIVES

4070.- 6h58 R
2020~ 7h00 Hermance, arrét TPG Hermance 7h28 1206 GE, rte de Malagnou, TPG Weber
Aniéres, arrét TPG Sous Chevrens 7h30 1207 GE, TPG Musée, rte de Malagnou
7h02 N N N
7ho4 Anieres, arrét TPG Anieres
7h07 Ameres, arr?t TPG Marguerlte e B AT B
7ho8 Corsier, arrét TPG Corsier Port
Collonge-Bellerive, arrét TPG La Gabiule , R
7h09 ) N IR 3720.- 7h15 Gd Saconnex, ch. des Créts-de-Pregny 7
Collonge-Bellerive, arrét TPG Savonniére N )
7h10 . N . *h Gd-Saconnex, TPG Créts-de-Morillon
Collonge-Bellerive, arrét TPG Bellerive N .
7h12 . p ) 1 Gd Saconnex, arrét TPG Gardiol
Vésenaz, arrét TPG La Bise )
7h13 . R . * o Gd-Saconnex, TPG Maison Parlements
Vésenaz, arrét TPG Vésenaz ) )
3820.- 7h15 . 7h19 Gd Saconnex, TPG Giacometti
, Cologny, quai de Cologny, TPG Bellote .
3720.- 7h22 ) 3620.- 7h23 1202 GE, TPG Tourelle, ch. Moise Duboule
: 1207 GE, rue Eaux-Vives, TPG Vollandes ) .
3620.- 7h26 . 7h24 Pt Saconnex, TPG Petit-Saconnex, rue Moillebeau
1204 GE, Rive devant Starbucks . )
7h31 7h26 Pt-Saconnex, arrét TPG Moillebeau

1205 GE, TPG Claparede, Place Claparede N
7h31 Pt-Saconnex, arrét TPG Trembley

1209 GE, av. du Bouchet 18-20 devant Ambassade

~
Iy
w

ROUTE 3 : MEINIER / CHENE-BOUGERIES

4020- 7h00  Meinier, angle rte de Covery/ch. de la Ruite ROUTE 9 : FOUNEX / COMMUGNY
3820.- 7h14  Cologny, ch. des Hauts-Créts 4-6
7h16 Cologny, ch. des Fourches 21 5240.- 7h00 La Rippe, rue du Carroz 9
7h17  Chéne-Bougeries, angle Fourches/Prés Gradelle 4120~ 7h14  Céligny, rte de Céligny 67
7h18 Chéne-Bourgeries, angle Fourches/D. Meunier 7h20 Founex, Grand'Rue, arrét TPG Village Founex
7h26  Chéne-Bougeries, angle Mont-Blanc/Gr.-Falquet 7h20  Founex, ch. des Fontaines 12
7h25 Commugny, angle ch. B arrauraz/Le Grenier

ROUTE 4 : CORSIER / VESENAZ 7h27 Founex, rue du Vieux-Pressoir 1
7h30 Founex, Champs-Blancs/Vuaracaux
3'520.-  7h50 1219 Aire, TPG Grand-Champ, rte Bois-des-Fréres

4020.- 7h00 Corsier, angle rte Lac/ch. de la Source
7h06 Vésenaz, ch. St-Maurice, TPG St-Maurice

7h10 Vésenaz, TPG Mancy, rte de Thonon ROUTE 10 : VERSOIX / RUE DE LAUSANNE

7h11 Vésenaz, angle ch. Californie/ch. Clos Alpestre

7h12 Vésenaz, ch. Clos Alpestre 18 3'820- 7h05 Versoix, TPG Saint-Loup, rte de St-Loup

7h13 Collonge-Bellerive, angle Clos Alpestre/Capite 7h09 Versoix, angle Fayards/Régiment-de-Conti

7h17 Vésenaz, ch. des Champs de Chaux 12 et 15 7h10 Versoix, angle ch. Champs Barbon/rte Fayards
3'820.- 7h20 Cologny, TPG Mairie 3620.- 7h25 1202 Ge, TPG Jardin Botanique, rue Lausanne
3'720.- 7h27 1207 GE, Stade de Frontenex 7h28 1202 GE, TPG Perle du Lac, rue de Lausanne

7h28 1207 GE, TPG Eaux-Vives Gare/Bloch 7h35 1201 GE, TPG Navigation

3'520.- 7h47 1201 GE, rue St-Jean, TPG Ormeaux

4020.-  7h00 Presinge, TPG I'Avenir, rte de Jussy *** STOPS ON RETURN

7h08 Vandoeuvres, ch. Pré-Moineau 11

3820.- 7h20 Cologny, av. St-Paul/Grange-Canal

3'720- 7h21 1208 GE, ch. Frisco/ch. Grange-Canal
7h24 1208 GE, av. de lAmandolier, TPG Amandolier
7h30 1208 GE, TPG Rieu, ch. Rieu

3620.- 7h37 1205 GE, angle rue Alcide-Jentzer/av. Roseraie
7h45 1205, rue Dancet 37
7h50 1205 GE, TPG Uni-Mail, bd Carl-Vogt




Price Time

4220- 7h10
4120.-  7h13
3'820- 7h18
7h20
7h28
7h30
3'720.-  7h31
7h32
7h36
7h37

Route/Stop Price

ROUTE 11 : TANNAY / BELLEVUE

Tannay, rte de St-Cergues 25 4020.-
Mies, ch. des Pommiers 8

Versoix, av. Adrien Lachenal 41

Genthod, rte de Malagny, TPG Malagny

Genthod, ch. de Pougny 11 3'760.-
Genthod, angle rte de Pougny/rte de Collex
Bellevue, angle Mojonne/Prés-des-Fourneaux
Bellevue, ch. des Tuileries, TPG Roseliere
Bellevue, ch. des Tuileries, Cabinet vétérin.
Bellevue, ch. des Tuileries/ch. Chénaie

3'950.-

4220w
6h50
7h00

4120.-
7h08

3'970.- 7h20
7h23
7h35
7h36

ROUTE 12 : CHALLEX / CARTIGNY 3'760.-

Challex, rue de la Craz

Challex, rte de Dardagny 75
St-Jean-de-Gonville, rte de Choudans 116
St-Jean-de-Gonville, rue de I'Eglise 235
Dardagny, ch. de Bertholier 16

Dardagny, angle ch. Bertholier/rte Mandement

Satigny, rte de Crédery 59 5240.-
Satigny, ch. des Framboises 14 '
Satigny, rue de la Gare de Satigny 64 4220
Cartigny, rue des Trois-Fontaines 8 4120
3'820.-

4160.-  6h50
6h58
7h03

3'950.- 7h10
7h17
7h19
7h22
7h18
7h27
7h20
7h21

3'620- 7h40

ROUTE 13 : GEX / PREVESSIN

Gex, place Perdtemps, parking du Chateau
Cessy, angle Imp. Noisetiers/Tugegny

Segny, angle Vie de Tauques/Impasse Sapins
Ornex, av. du Parc Villard 455

Prevessin, angle sur du Stade/imp. Rousserolles
Prevessin, ch. Perrieres 342, arrét bus
Prevessin, rte de Bellevue 737

Prevessin, rte de Magny 206

Fernex, ch. Planche-Br(lée 30

Ferney, rue de Versoix 17 3720.-
Ferney, rue de Geneve 10

Les Avanchets, angle Fleuriste/Corbilettes

5240.-

3'820.-

4120 FF*
3950.-  ***
7h10
3'620.-  F**
7h20
7h22
7h25
7h32
3'620.-  7h37
7h45

ROUTE 14 : DIVONNE / CHAMBESY

Chavannes-des-Bois, ch. Hauts-Créts/Branvaude
Collex-Bossy, TPG Bossy 4120 -
Collex-Bossy, rte de Vireloup 42A

Chambésy, ch. des Cornillons 37

Chambésy, TPG Machéry, av. Fortaille

Chambésy, TPG Caron, ch. Valérie 3950.-
Chambésy, angle ch. de Malvand/ch. Fontaines

Pt Saconnex, arrét TPG UIT/Giuseppe Motta

1202 GE, rue Baulacre 20

1203 GE, av. d'Aire, Ecole de I'Europe

ROUTE 15 : VESSY / CAROUGE

3'720- 7h10
7h13
7h14
7h16

7h20
7h25
7h26
7h33

3'920.-
Vessy, rte de Drize, TPG Drize
Troinex, TPG Les Créts, rte de Troinex
Vessy, TPG Combettes
Vessy, ch. sur Rang 56 4120~
Carouge, ch. Charles-Poluzzi 10D
Carouge, ch. Charles-Poluzzi 55
Carouge, angle av. Crevin/av. Potter
Carouge, angle ch. Vert/ch. des Serres
Carouge, rue Vautier 17
Carouge, TPG Marché, rue du College 3820

The rate for a one-way journey is 65% of the price shown.
- On all routes, the homeward buses leave Florimont at 4.50pm and

at 12.50pm on Wednesdays

Time

Route/Stop

ROUTE 16 : ARCHAMPS / PLAN-LES-OUATES

7h05
7h10
7h22
7h26
7h40

7h10
7h15
7h16
7h25
7h29
7h33
7h34
7h37

6h45
6h50
7h07
7h13
7h27
7h28
7h45

Archamps, rte de Vovray 42

Collonges sous Saleve, rte de Vovray 20
PLO, ch. Charrot, rest. Garden&Cooking
PLO, ch. de la Mere-Voie 98

Bernex, rte de Pré-Marais 39A

ROUTE 17 : SORAL / LULLY

Soral, parking derriere église

Laconnex, rte du Coteau 17

Laconnex, angle Méandres/Imp. des Jumelles
Lully, angle ch. Paroussel/ch. de Lécherette
Confignon, ch. des Cotes 1

Bernex, ch. du Signal 30

Bernex, angle ch. du Signal/ch. de Calabry
Bernex, ch. de Sur-Beauvent 31

ROUTE 18 : BEGNINS / VERSOIX

Luins, ch. de l'Arzillier 20

Begnin, église

Crans, rte du Port 8C

Coppet, ch. des Chénes 16

Versoix, angle ch. Maurice-Ravel/ch. Mégard
Versoix, ch. Maurice-Ravel 17

Vernier, ch. de 'Etang, TPG Etang Place

ROUTE 19 : VETRAZ-MONTHOUX / THONEX

6h45
6h55
7h17
7h18
7h28
7h29
7h30
7h31
7h33
7h37

6h55
7h00
7h01
7h08
7h14
7h17
7h20
7h22
7h24
7h30

kKK

7h38

6h50
*k*k

7h05
7h06
7h10
7h15
7h37
7h38

kKK

7h42

Arthaz-Pont Notre Dame

Vetraz-Monthoux, rte des Hutins

Thoénex, angle rte Suisse/av. de Thonex
Thonex, rte de Sous-Moulin 63A

Conches, TPG Calandrini

Conches, TPG Créts-de-Champel, rte Florissant
1206 GE, rte Florissant, TPG Velours

1206 GE, rte de Florissant 89B

1206 GE, TPG Krieg, rte de Florissant

1206 GE, angle Alfred Bertrand/Athénée

ROUTE 20 : THOIRY / ST-GENIS

Thoiry, rue des Tamaris 267

Thoiry, rue Briand-Stresemann, TPG Mairie
Thoiry, angle Briand Stesemann/Puit Mathieu
Sergy, arrét bus rte du Crozet D89

St-Genis Pouilly, allée des Mélezes 196
St-Genis Pouilly, rue Faucille, bus Cern Alice
St-Genis Pouilly, angle Faucille/Allée Stendhal
St-Genis Pouilly, rue de Pouilly 5

St-Genis Pouilly, rue de Gex 4

Meyrin, CERN, a coté grand giratoire sur France
St-Genis Pouilly, ch. des Moraines, patisserie
Vernier, Rte du Canada, TPG Bois Chébé

ROUTE 21 : CROZET / MEYRIN

Echenevex, rte de Méribel 613

Echenevex, ch. du Réservoir 233

Crozet, angle imp. Des Jardins d'Hiver/rte du Col
Crozet, impasse des 4 Saisons 29

Crozet, place de I'Eglise

Crozet, angle Jules Verne/Longets

Meyrin, rue des Vernes TPG Meyrin-Graviere
Meyrin, TPG Champs-Fréchets

Meyrin, ch. de la Prulay 35

Meyrin, ch. du Grand-Puit 49

- If you need more information about the school bus, please contact
Mme Lina Russo: lIrusso@florimont.ch / 022 879 00 14



